TaU . On Peak $ 0,1170 152 S 17,74 $ 0,1170 152 $ 17,74 $ - 0,00%

Total Bill on RPP (before Taxes) $ 115.57 $ 116,39 $ 0.82 0.71%
HST 13% $ 15,02 13% $ 15,13 $ 0,11 0 71%
Total Bill (including HST) $ 130.59 $ 131 ,53 $ 0.93 0.71%

Ontario Clean Enerav Benefit 1 -$ 13,06 .$ 13,15 .$ 0.09 0,69%
Tolal Bill on RPP (fncludlna aCEB) $ 117.63 $ 118,38 $ 0.84 O.72%.

Total Bill on TaU (before Taxes) $ 117.19 $ 118.01 $ 0.82 0.70%
HST 13% $ 15,23 13% $ 15,34 $ 0.11 0,70%
Total Bill (including HST) $ 13242 $ 133.35 $ 0,93 0,70%

Ontario Clean Enerav Benefit 1 -s 13,24 .$ 13,34 .$ 0.10 0,76%
ToialBIll on TaU {including OCEB] $ 119.18 $ t20.01 $ 0,83 0.70'1.

Loss Factor (%) 5.3200%1 5,3200% 1

• Applicable to eligible customers only, Refer to the Ontatio Clean Energy Benefit Act, 2010,

Customer Class: GS<50 kW

Appendix 2-W
Bill Impacts

File Number:
Exhibit:

Tab:

Schedule:

Page:

Date:

E8·2012·0173

5 of 7

Aug31,2012

Consumption 1L-_ _ ~2~O~oo"-Jl kWh@May1-October31 0 November 1 - April 30 (Select this radio button for applications med after Oct 31)

Current Board.Ap~ roved Proposed Impact
Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge

Charge Unit lSI {S}- (S) (S)- S Chan!le %Chan!le

Monthly Service Charge Monthly $ 28.7500 1 $ 28.75 $ 29.3500 1 $ 29.35 S 0.60 2,09%

Smart Meter Rate Adder 1 $ - 1 $ · S ·
Smart Meter Residual Monlhly -$ 0.3000 1 .$ 0.30 $ - 1 $ - $ 0,30 -100,00%

Stranded Meter Rate Rider Monlhly 1 S · $ 0.4800 1 $ 048 S 0.48
1 $ · 1 $ · $ ·
1 $ · , $ - $ -

Distribution Volumetric Rate perllWtI $ 0.0085 2000 $ 17.00 $ 0.0087 2000 $ 17.40 $ 0.40 235%

Smart Meter Disposition Rider 2000 $ · 2000 $ · $ ·
LRAM & SSM Rate Rider 2000 $ · 2000 $ - $ ·
Disposition-Residual Smart 2000 $ · 2000 $ - :£ -

2000 $ - 2000 $ · ~ -
2000 S · 2000 $ - $ -
2000 $ · 2000 $ · $ -
2000 S - 2000 $ - S ·
2000 S - 2000 $ · $ ·
2000 $ · 2000 $ - $ -

ISub.Total A $ 45.45 $ 47.23 $ 1.78 3.92%

DererralNarlance Account per kWh -$ 0.0015 2000 -$ 3,00 -$ 0,0015 2000 -$ 3.00 $ 0,00%
Disposition Rate Rider 2012

·
DeferralNariance Account per kWh 2000 $ $ 0.0003 2000 $ 0,60 $ 0.60
Disposition Rate Rider 2013

·

2000 $ · 2000 $ $ -
2000 $ - 2000 $ · $ ·

Low Voltage Service Charge 2000 $ · 2000 $ · $ ·
Smart Meter Emitv Charae 2000 S - S
l~ub'Total B • Distribution
Inncludes Sub·Total Al

$ 42.45 $ 44.83 $ 2.38 5.61%

RTSR - Network per,KWh $ 0.0071 2106 $ 14.96 $ 0.0072 2106 $ 15,17 $ 0.21 1.41%

RTSR - Line and
per kWh $ 0.0049 2106 $ 10,32 $ 0.0049 2106 $ 10,32 $ 0,00%

Transformation Connection ·
l~ub'Total C· Delivery
I!lncludlna Sub·Total BI

$ 67.73 $ 70.32 $ 2.59 3.83%

Wholesale Market Service per kWh $ 0.0052 2106 $ 10.95 $ 0,0052 2106 $ 10.95 $ 0,00%
Charge (WMSC)

·

Rural and Remote Rate per kWh $ 0.0011 2106 $ 2.32
Protection (RRRP)

$ 0.0011 2106 $ 2.32 $ - 000%

Standard Supply Service Charge Monthly $ 0,2500 1 $ 0,25 $ 0.2500 1 $ 0.25 $ · 0,00%

Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) per kWh $ 0.0070 2106 .$ 14,74 S 0.0070 2106 $ 14,74 $ · 0.00%

Energy - RPP - Tier 1 S 0,0750 600 $ 45.00 $ 0.0750 600 $ 45.00 $ · 0_00%

Energy - RPP - Tier 2 $ 0_0880 1506 $ 132,56 $ 0.0880 1506 $ 132,56 $ · 0,00%

TOU·OffPeak $ 0.0650 1348 $ 87.63 • Q.d650 13413 $ 87.63 $ - 0.00%

TOU - Mid Peak $ 0.1000 379 S 37,92 $ 0,1000 379 $ 37,92 $ · 0,00%

TOU - On Peak $ 0,1170 379 $ 44,36 $ 0.1170 379 $ 44.36 $ · 0,00%

Total Bill on RPP (before Taxes) $ 273.56 $ 276.15 $ 2.59 0.95%

HST 13% $ 35,56 13% $ 35.90 $ 0.34 0.95%

Total Bill (including HST) $ 309.12 $ 31204 $ 2.93 0,95%

Ontario Clean Enerav Benefit 1 -$ 30,91 -$ 31,20 -$ 0,29 0.94%

Total 8111 on RPP (Includlnn DCEBI S 278.21 $ 280.84 $ 2.64 0.95%

Total Bill on TOU (bofore Taxes) $ 285.89 $ 268.48 $ 2.59 0,97%

HST 13% $ 34,57 13% $ 34.90 $ 0,34 0.97%

Total Bill (including HST) $ 300.46 $ 303.39 $ 2.93 0,97%

Ontario Clean Enerav Benefit 1 -$ 30,05 -$ 30.34 -$ 0,29 0.97%

Total Bill on TOU (inclUding oceBI $ 270.4,1 $ 273.05 $ 2.64 0.98%

Loss Factor (%) 5.3200% 1 5.3200% 1

, Applicable to eligible customers only, Refer to the Ontario Clean Energy Benefit Act, 2010,

1 Capital Structure

WeIland Hydro-Electric System Corp.
EB-2012-0173

Exhibit 1
Tab2

Schedule 1
Page 6 of7

Date Filed: August 31,2012

2 Welland Hydro is requesting the continuation of its current deemed capital structure of 40%

3 Equity, 4% Short Term Debt, 56% Long Term Debt.

4 Return on Equity

5 Welland Hydro has assumed a return on equity of 9.12% consistent with the Cost of Capital

[…]

1860 Meters (Smart Meters)
1870 Lease Property on Customer Premises
1905 Land
1906 Buildinos & Fixtures
1910 Leasehold Improvements
1915 Office Furniture & EouiDment (10 Years)
1915 Office Furniture & EauiDment (5 vears)
1920 Computer Equipment - HardWare
1920 ComDuter EauiD.-HardwareCPost Mar. 22104)
1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 1910n
1925 Computer Software
1930 TrnnsDortation EauiDment
1935 Stores Equipment
1940 Tools ShOll & Garaqe EQlJlpment
1945 Measurement & Testing EquipmenJ
1950 Power Operated Equipment
1955 Communications Equlpment
1955 Communication Equipment (Smart MeIers
1960 Miscellaneous Equipment
1975 load Manaqement Controls Utijlty Premises
1980 System Supervisor Eauipment
1985 Miscellaneous Fixed Assets
1995 Contributions & Grants
elc.

Total

Appendix 2-CE
Depreciation and Amortization Expense

Assumes the applicant adopted IFRS for financial reporting purposes January I, 2013

Year 2011 CGAAP

Opening
Regulatory Less Fully Net for Total for Depreciation

Gross PP&E Depreciated Depreciation
Additions

Depreciation
Years

Rate
as at Jan I,

?n11

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) = (c) + y, x (d) 1 (f) (g) = 11 (f]

$ - $ .

$ . $ .
158.686 158.686 o $ 158.686.00
70,296 55.355 14.941 o $ 14,941.00 32.13 3.11%
96.567 96,567 o $ 96.567.00 47.34 2.11%

0 0 o $ -
439,185 439,185 28,174 $ 453,272.00 29.10 3.44%

4.011.205 454.198 3,557.007 30,541 $ 3.572.277 .50 32.39 3.09%
0 0 o $ -

5,581 .253 5,581.253 870,254 $ 6,016,380.00 25.00 4.00%
12.474.257 1.688,531 10,785,726 114,952 $ 10.843.202.00 25.00 4.00%

715.703 715.703 110.951 $ 771.178.50 25.00 4.00%
11 .054,862 11 ,054.862 404.033 $ 11.256.878.SO 26.81 3.73%
6.240.120 299,221 5.940,899 260,447 $ 6.071.122.SO 24.71 4.05%

499,727 499.727 147,746 $ 573,600,00 25.00 4.00%
2.389,503 841,581 1,747,922 26046 $ 1.760.945.00 27.78 3.60%

a 0 o $ -
8,010 8,Q10 a $ 8,010.00 25.03 4.00%

0 0 a $ -
1,874,843 1.874.843 292.812 $ 2,021 .249.00 43.85 2.28%

a 0 o $ -
84.584 6.502 78.082 5,735 $ 80,949.50 9.95 10.05%

0. a a $ -
225.624 169,507 56.117 20,247 $ 66.240.50 4.15 24.12%

0 0 o $ -
0 a a $ -

741.611 364.897 376,714 240.934 $ 497.181 .00 11 .10 9.01%
1,473.292 1,142,814 330,478 66,729 $ 363,842.SO 9.74 10.26%

30,023 22,418 7,605 o $ 7.605.00 9.99 10.01%
114.9SO 34.748 80,202 a $ 80.202.00 10.17 9.83%

18.386 4.896 13,490 2.005 $ 14,492.50 10.00 10.00%
a 0 o $ -

73.252 20.574 52.678 o $ 52,678.00 3.53 28.35%
a a o $ -

315,2.35 37.040 278.195 a $ 278.195.00 25.00 4.00%
a a a $ -

1.134,745 221 .166 913.579 o $ 913,579.00 17.57 5.69%
0 a o $ -

-1.728,419 -1.728,419 -305.181 -$ 1.881.009.50 25.00 4.00%
a a $ -
0 o $ -

48.091,SOO 5,163,448 42.934.052 2.316,425 44,092,265

2011
Depreciation

Expense

(h) = (e) I (f]

$ -

$ -
a

465
2.040

0
15.579

110.295
0

240.658
433.779

30,847
419.922
245.651

22.944
63.385

0
320

a
46.098

0
8,134

a
15,978

0
a

44.794
37.337

761
7,886
1,449

0
14,932

a
11.128

a
51,998

0
-75,240

a
a

1.751.140

File Number: